
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



PRIVATE AC'rS 

Ok' 'I'HI': 

l'ASSED llY '!'Iff; 

SEVENTH LEGISLATURE, 

AT 1'.1'& SESSION 

HELD IN JANUABY, 18!U. 

l'UBLISHED AGREEAlILY TO THE RESOLVE OF TlJE 28TH OF .TUNE, 18211 

POBTLAND, 
Ji'l\lNTRD Bt" THOMAe TODD ............ l'RINTE'6 TO TH:E STATE. 

18.27. 



SPECIAL LA WS 

OF THE 

-CHAPTER CCCCXXXIV. 

AN ACT in addition to an Act to incorporate the KennebeC) Steam 
N avjgatjOl~ Compuny, 

SKCT. 1. Be it enacted by the Senate and 
I-Io'Use of Rep?'esentatives, in Legislatt£l'e assem-
hled, That the said Company be, and they are ~i~rJ~~:I(,er.l~o. 
1 b h ' d d" I I' . perIJ In(o shares lere y aut ol'lze to 1 VIC e t leIr property mto of lIu( Ie" (h.n 

shates of not less than one hundred donal's each. $100 each. 

SECT. 2 .. Be it jin'thel' enacted, That the 
Act in addition to an Act to incorporate the 
Kennebec Steam Navigation Company, passed Former at! ie' 

the tenth day of February, one thousand eight pealed. 

hundl'ed and twenty-five, and so much of the 
third section of the Act to which this is addition-
al, as is inconsistent with the provisions of this ParlOr (ornier 

A b d h h b I d act repealed ct, e, an t e same are ere y repea e . . 
[.!lpp'J'oved by the GoVel'rW1', Jan. 13, 1827.] 

'CHAPTER CCCCXXXV. 

AN ACT to cede to the United States of America the jurisdiction of 
the Island or Rock called Muntinicus Rock, off Penobscot Bay; also 
a certain lot Df Land on Pemaquid Peint, in the town of Bristol, 

SECT. 1. BE it enacted by the Senate and 
Ho,ttse of Representatives, in Legislat'ltl'e assem­
bled, That there be, and hereby' is ceded to t.he' 

G) 
,~, 


